VARI-GRIP™ Dead-end
1-12
GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS
VARI-GRIP Dead-ends are designed for use on Transmis-
sion, Tower and Antenna, Communications, and other types
of guyed structures that require use of large guy strand.
VARI-GRIP dead-end components such as the housing,
U-Bolt, and hex nuts allow for adjustment in guy tensions.

Galvanized Steel Bridge Strand (left hand lay)
Galvanized Steel Bridge Strand (right hand lay)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog
Number 0”
Take-Up
Catalog
Number 18”
Take-Up
Nominal Strand
Range
Nominal
Strand
Size Construction
U-Bolt
Diameter
Rods
Per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Min.  Max
VG-0-2103 VG-18-2103 0.750 0.750 3/4” 1 X 19 1” 12 44” 3-3-3-3 Orange 68,000#
VG-0-4104 VG-18-4104 0.813 0.813 13/16” 1 X 19 1” 12 54” 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000#
VG-0-4105 VG-18-4105 0.875 0.875 7/8” 1 X 19 1-1/8” 13 58” 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000#
VG-0-4106 VG-18-4106 0.938 0.938 15/16” 1 X 31 or 37W 1-1/8” 14 63” 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000#
VG-0-4107 VG-18-4107 1.000 1.000 1” 1 X 31 1-1/2” 14 66” 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000#
VG-0-4108 VG-18-4108 1.063 1.063 1-1/16” 1 X 31 1-1/2” 14 91” 3-3-4-4 Green 138,000#
VG-0-2106 VG-18-2106 1.125 1.125 1-1/8” 1 X 37 1-1/2” 14 95” 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000#
VG-0-4109 VG-18-4109 1.187 1.187 1-3/16” 1 X 37 1-1/2” 15 99” 3-4-4-4 Orange 172,000#
VG-0-2107 VG-18-2107 1.250 1.250 1-1/4” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 16 103” 4-4-4-4 Red 192,000#
VG-0-4110 VG-18-4110 1.313 1.313 1-5/16” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 17 107” 3-3-3-3-3-2 Black 212,000#
VG-0-4111 VG-18-4111 1.375 1.375 1-3/8” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 17 110” 3-3-3-3-3-2 Orange 232,000#
VG-0-4112 VG-18-4112 1.438 1.438 1-7/16” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 18 114” 3-3-3-3-3-3 Green 252,000#
VG-0-4113 VG-18-4113 1.500 1.500 1-1/2” 1 X 43 1-3/4” 16 119” 3-3-3-3-2-2 Pink 276,000#
Catalog
Number 0”
Take-Up
Catalog
Number 18”
Take-Up
Nominal Strand
Range
Nominal
Strand
Size Construction
U-Bolt
Diameter
Rods
Per Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
StrengthMin Max
VG-0-5103 VG-18-5103 0.750 0.750 3/4” 1 X 19 1” 12 44” 3-3-3-3 Orange 68,000#
VG-0-5104 VG-18-5104 0.813 0.813 13/16” 1 X 19 1” 12 54” 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000#
VG-0-5105 VG-18-5105 0.875 0.875 7/8” 1 X 19 1-1/8” 13 58” 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000#
VG-0-5106 VG-18-5106 0.938 0.938 15/16” 1 X 31 or 37W 1-1/8” 14 63” 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000#
VG-0-5107 VG-18-5107 1.000 1.000 1” 1 X 31 1-1/2” 14 66” 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000#
VG-0-5108 VG-18-5108 1.063 1.063 1-1/16” 1 X 31 1-1/2” 14 91” 3-3-4-4 Green 138,000#
VG-0-5109 VG-18-5109 1.125 1.125 1-1/8” 1 X 37 1-1/2” 14 95” 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000#
VG-0-5110 VG-18-5110 1.187 1.187 1-3/16” 1 X 37 1-1/2” 15 99” 3-4-4-4 Orange 172,000#
VG-0-5111 VG-18-5111 1.250 1.250 1-1/4” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 16 103” 4-4-4-4 Red 192,000#
VG-0-5112 VG-18-5112 1.313 1.313 1-5/16” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 17 107” 3-3-3-3-3-2 Black 212,000#
VG-0-5113 VG-18-5113 1.375 1.375 1-3/8” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 17 110” 3-3-3-3-3-2 Orange 232,000#
VG-0-5114 VG-18-5114 1.438 1.438 1-7/16” 1 X 43 1-1/2” 18 114” 3-3-3-3-3-3 Green 252,000#